
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
98275-5723 98520-5934
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
98275-5723 98520-5934
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.00 % 31.67 % 16.67 %

60,000.00 0.00 79,000.00 19,000.00 70,000.00 10,000.0060,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/332

L.S. -12.50 % -50.00 % -37.50 %

35,000.00 -5,000.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 25,000.00 -15,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE

200.0000
3 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

134.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 110.0000 -26.67 % 150.0000 0.00 %

26,800.00 6,700.00 14,740.00 -5,360.00 20,100.00 0.00
150.0000
20,100.00

4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 5/332
L.S. 58.89 % -33.33 % -8.33 %

95,334.00 35,334.00 40,000.00 -20,000.00 55,000.00 -5,000.0060,000.00

15.0000
5 ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 

500.0000 LB. 275.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 7.0000 75.00 %

7,500.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 3,500.00 1,500.00
4.0000

2,000.00

3,400.0000
6 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

15.0000 C.Y. 70.00 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 % 1,750.0000 -12.50 %

51,000.00 21,000.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 26,250.00 -3,750.00
2,000.0000
30,000.00

7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
8 COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 5/332

L.S. -49.33 % -6.67 % -23.33 %

152,000.00 -148,000.00 280,000.00 -20,000.00 230,000.00 -70,000.00300,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
98275-5723 98520-5934
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

298.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2.4000 TON -70.20 % 500.0000 -50.00 % 900.0000 -10.00 %

715.20 -1,684.80 1,200.00 -1,200.00 2,160.00 -240.00
1,000.0000
2,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

100.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

45.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.00 9,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
100.0000
4,500.00

600.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

8.1000 TON -40.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 %

4,860.00 -3,240.00 9,720.00 1,620.00 16,200.00 8,100.00
1,000.0000
8,100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
12 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH -60.00 % 500.0000 100.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

500.00 -750.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00
250.0000
1,250.00

13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

800.0000
14 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 

32.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 700.0000 -12.50 % 750.0000 -6.25 %

25,600.00 0.00 22,400.00 -3,200.00 24,000.00 -1,600.00
800.0000
25,600.00

33.0000
15 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

688.0000 L.F. 98.32 % 28.0000 68.27 % 45.0000 170.43 %

22,704.00 11,255.68 19,264.00 7,815.68 30,960.00 19,511.68
16.6400

11,448.32

4.0000
16 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1200.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

4,800.00 -7,200.00 12,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 6,000.00
10.0000

12,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
98275-5723 98520-5934
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
17 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 315

L.S. 122.55 % 272.55 % 292.16 %

11,350.00 6,250.00 19,000.00 13,900.00 20,000.00 14,900.005,100.00
18 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -17.07 % -20.26 % 75.44 %

52,000.00 -10,700.00 50,000.00 -12,700.00 110,000.00 47,300.0062,700.00

OTHER ITEMS
19 SLOPE MONITORING POINTS

L.S. -50.00 % 400.00 % -65.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 50,000.00 40,000.00 3,500.00 -6,500.0010,000.00

60.0000
20 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

152.0000 S.Y. -88.00 % 120.0000 -76.00 % 160.0000 -68.00 %

9,120.00 -66,880.00 18,240.00 -57,760.00 24,320.00 -51,680.00
500.0000
76,000.00

34.0000
21 REMOVING AND RESETTING SEMI-OPEN CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION

300.0000 S.F. 240.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 30.0000 200.00 %

10,200.00 7,200.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 6,000.00
10.0000
3,000.00

25.0000
22 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

370.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

9,250.00 5,550.00 3,700.00 0.00 3,700.00 0.00
10.0000
3,700.00

23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
98275-5723 98520-5934
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 33.33 % 400.00 % -33.33 %

2,000.00 500.00 7,500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

500.0000
28 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

4.0000 EACH -50.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,000.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00

29 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -60.00 % 50.00 % 50.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 7,500.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 2,500.005,000.00
30 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$616,235.20 -20.01% $715,266.00 -7.16% $733,942.00 -4.73%$770,400.32CONTRACT TOTAL

$733,942.00$616,235.20 $715,266.00BASE TOTAL -20.01% -7.16% -4.73%$770,400.32



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
PO BOX 659
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

340000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
PO BOX 659
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

340000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 30.00 % 66.67 %

78,000.00 18,000.00 100,000.00 40,000.0060,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/332

L.S. -25.00 % -50.00 %

30,000.00 -10,000.00 20,000.00 -20,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE

200.0000
3 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

134.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 145.0000 -3.33 %

26,800.00 6,700.00 19,430.00 -670.00
150.0000
20,100.00

4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 5/332
L.S. 150.00 % 300.00 %

150,000.00 90,000.00 240,000.00 180,000.0060,000.00

2.5000
5 ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 

500.0000 LB. -37.50 % 5.0000 25.00 %

1,250.00 -750.00 2,500.00 500.00
4.0000

2,000.00

2,500.0000
6 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

15.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 3,400.0000 70.00 %

37,500.00 7,500.00 51,000.00 21,000.00
2,000.0000
30,000.00

7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
8 COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 5/332

L.S. -8.33 % -36.67 %

275,000.00 -25,000.00 190,000.00 -110,000.00300,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
PO BOX 659
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

340000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

800.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2.4000 TON -20.00 % 120.0000 -88.00 %

1,920.00 -480.00 288.00 -2,112.00
1,000.0000
2,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

65.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

45.0000 S.Y. -35.00 % 140.0000 40.00 %

2,925.00 -1,575.00 6,300.00 1,800.00
100.0000
4,500.00

1,000.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

8.1000 TON 0.00 % 600.0000 -40.00 %

8,100.00 0.00 4,860.00 -3,240.00
1,000.0000
8,100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

125.0000
12 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH -50.00 % 85.0000 -66.00 %

625.00 -625.00 425.00 -825.00
250.0000
1,250.00

13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

500.0000
14 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 

32.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 500.0000 -37.50 %

16,000.00 -9,600.00 16,000.00 -9,600.00
800.0000
25,600.00

14.0000
15 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

688.0000 L.F. -15.87 % 25.0000 50.24 %

9,632.00 -1,816.32 17,200.00 5,751.68
16.6400

11,448.32

5.0000
16 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1200.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

6,000.00 -6,000.00 6,000.00 -6,000.00
10.0000

12,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
PO BOX 659
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

340000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
17 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 315

L.S. 105.88 % 194.12 %

10,500.00 5,400.00 15,000.00 9,900.005,100.00
18 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 10.05 % 150.40 %

69,000.00 6,300.00 157,000.00 94,300.0062,700.00

OTHER ITEMS
19 SLOPE MONITORING POINTS

L.S. 0.00 % -75.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 -7,500.0010,000.00

35.0000
20 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

152.0000 S.Y. -93.00 % 67.0000 -86.60 %

5,320.00 -70,680.00 10,184.00 -65,816.00
500.0000
76,000.00

50.0000
21 REMOVING AND RESETTING SEMI-OPEN CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION

300.0000 S.F. 400.00 % 37.0000 270.00 %

15,000.00 12,000.00 11,100.00 8,100.00
10.0000
3,000.00

3.0000
22 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

370.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

1,110.00 -2,590.00 1,480.00 -2,220.00
10.0000
3,700.00

23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C533 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009458 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 10 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5871
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

I-5 OVER PACIFIC AVE
SEISMIC RETROFIT
18C533

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/23/2019
14:22

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
PO BOX 659
2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

340000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % -66.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

500.0000
28 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

4.0000 EACH -50.00 % 250.0000 -75.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,000.00 -3,000.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00

29 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -30.00 % -50.00 %

3,500.00 -1,500.00 2,500.00 -2,500.005,000.00
30 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$783,184.00 1.66% $897,269.00 16.47% $0.00$770,400.32CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$783,184.00 $897,269.00BASE TOTAL 1.66% 16.47%$770,400.32


